FOCUSED GROWTH PILOT PROGRAM 

SECTION 9.9.  The Board of Governors of The University of North Carolina may 
allow Elizabeth City State University, the University of North Carolina at Pembroke, and 
Western Carolina University each to allocate up to one hundred seventy-eight thousand three 
hundred eighty dollars ($178,380) of the funds allocated to them for focused enrollment growth 
for a maximum of 20 Prospective Teacher Scholars. These funds may be used to recruit new 
nonresident students to enter into agreements to:  (i) pursue a full-time course of study that will